,,,,,,,
4444
4

P COUNTL - N

# s SANDIEGO COUNTY e
8704 REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 3

STAFF REPORT

Meeting Date: APRIL 4, 2013

Subject:

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from February 11, 2013 through
March 10, 2013 and Real Property Agreements Granted and Accepted from
February 11, 2013 through March 10, 2013

Recommendation:
Receive the report.
Background/Justification:

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and Equipment,
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff
to provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the
President/CEO or her designee since the previous Board meeting.

Fiscal Impact:

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission.
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors:

1. Contracts issued on a multi-year basis; and

2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis.

3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions.

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as
Consideration on Attachment B.

Authority Strategies:

This item supports one or more of the Authority Strategies, as follows:

[] Community [] Customer [] Employee [X] Financial [X] Operations
Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy

000020



ITEM NO. 3

Page 2 of 2

Environmental Review:

A. This Board action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant
effect on the environment. 14 cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. Res.
Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project” subject to CEQA).

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as
defined by the California Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6,
and 30109.

Equal Opportunity Program:

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a
case-by-case basis.

Prepared by:

JANA VARGAS
DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT

00002 |



‘Hodury |euonewajuj oBaig ueS Je seolAIes

9L/el/e0 | 00'005'v25't  $ uesfod T d3y feAoway Jaqqru Aemun epiaod [jim Jopoenuo) ayy “Bugasiy preog "3Uf 'BPOqOAS Byqy|  V/N €1/v0/€0
€102 'v) Aienuqa4 ay je pieog ay) Aq peaocsdde sem joeijuod ay i
“Hodiry jeuoneussiu) oBaig ueg

L b ; 18 (10¥) Aioe) joRuod dwes meu sy ajetado pue YE)s a) papasu it

aliviivo | 00°000'526'E sulqqoy ' CEL] $001AI8S [0QUO0D dwies spiAasd M JoJoRNUOD BY] “Bunsap Ewomi U} ‘sedjAlag Juswabeuepy oues VIN A4

€102 ‘¢l JequiadaQ ay Je preog o) Aq paacidde sem Jo0BRQUOD BY )
anjep PO
eq pu Joum uonduose Auedwo aubig aje
@eapPua( o0 nuos O | uogeyonos nduosag ) #dID | paubig ajeq
pieoq oy} Aq poaoiddy S}oenuoy) MoN

. “Aoyny podiy jeuoiBay

PLILE/LOD b4: BN:¥:14 $ Pxng "o d3y Auno? oBaig ues ay je (D03) sjus) suogesedp Aouabiews uogesodio) s dieys VIN €1/50/€0
o u) waysAs [BnsiA oipne ay} apeiBdn jim J0j0BJUOD BY L
J00foud ay)
PapJBME 2q {Im Quowny aip Aq paujuusiep se 'pig [JeISA0 ysaq auy)

gine/to | oorooo'ooe  § | uessfey (o] W)IM J0JOBAUOY BY | Pig 10§ 1senbay 18pIO YSE) € 4O souenss! L "ou ‘0D avuad Aend|  wIN £HS2IZ0
Aq Jusuniedap Juswabeueyy senioe ay Jo 3senbal 8y} jB SAOIAIRS
Butousj uo piq o} peacsdde pue payiienb-aud s) 10)0R[UOS BYL
“Joafoud au|
papieme aq {m Auoyiny 8y Aq paujuusiep B ‘pig |{BISAC 1534 3

91/1€/10 | 00°000'006 $ uessfod [eEL] UM Jogoequo?) ayl "pig 104 3senbay JopiQ jSeL B JO SoUBNSS) Y ‘Ouj ‘sousg Jeeg| Y/N €1/62/20
Aq juawniedep juswaBeusyy saniioe 81 40 Jsenbal ayy 1. saNAISS
Burousy uo piq o) paacidde pue payijenb-aid s1 JojoBJUOD Y]
“Ruoyiny

9L/1€/10 | 00°666'6F $ fessny “L d4y {euuoju) yodiy jeuoiBay Auno) oBaig ues 10} SeojAIaS uoRINySap) ‘ou| ‘gepoIo]|  VIN €L/sereo
pue {Baaigas ‘abeio)s spiodal apiacid jjim JOOBJUOD Y]

oyt . ‘Hodiyy [eucneuayuy SBOIAIBS {0JUOD
SLALI | [ cicn : uessfod °r ] ofa)g uBg je seoiAIeS JUBWaEgE PIIQ 9PIACID {IM JOJIBAUOD YL 1s9d [esnmnauby eqp "aul JeMIO "a'W G e
anje, OY}9|
ayeq pu3 aoub_:»o J0UMQ Powen uonduoseq Aueduion # d1o | paubis ajeq

uoneydyos

SJoeUOD) MIN

£10Z ‘0} Yd4el - €102 ‘I | Atenuqod NIIMLIE AINDOIS SHIQHO IONVHO ANV SLOVHLINOD QIQUVMY

oV, JUsiyoeny

2
&

00002



"Hoday 0} SjuawWpuswy peciddy peog MeN ON|

©

PLOZIOEN

00'666'60L $

%0

"uolesuadiuo? U 958I0U) OU St BJsyt Agsoyiny Loday
feuaiBey Auno) oBei ues Joj sevlales BupIod9) 0apIA fBUCISSRj0Id
10§ SUJLOW SAJBM] JOBJILIOD BUY} JO ULIS} 8L} SPUBIXS JUBSWPUSWIY PAY L 8y,

"ouj ‘08piA Jofen

YN

AT 44 14]

€1L0ZISLO

00'000'006 $

%92

00'000'162 $

00°000'60L

“Hodury [euoijeuseu|

oBalq ues je sediases uogeuluns Ised 0§ 00000’ 162§ Aq Lonesuadwod
40 JUNDWe UMWIXEW SU} 8SBAIOUI PUB £L0Z ‘G| SUN[* FIUN J9BALOD AU
10 Wis} 8y} puexe o} AoueB.iows UB SEZIOYINE JUSIIPUBLIY PUODDS Bu )

"2u) 'j0Ju0)
1s9d 2 sjuua) Wbumped

YN

€120

€1L0Z/LE

00°000'04L $

00'000'04 L

‘uoijesuadwod U

aseasoul ou S 818y ) “Hoday jeuonewsiu) oBelq ues je pajedn| LoRJBICD
He ajgnd o) 103 SB2IAISS UDIIEI0}S8. PUB ‘UORBAIBSUOD '@JUBLSILIBW

Joj sAEP ALY} 1982)U0 BU) JO ULIB} BL} SPUBIXS JUBLUPUBLIY PUDJDS Sy |

.8_
‘ajdounjuelsuo) Jo olpnig
uoeAlasuo) ainidinag|

YN

€LZLZ0

€LoT/oL/LL

00'000'000'5L $

%0

00°000°000's}

$

‘uoyjesuadwod

Ul eseesoul ou s} asay ] "podity jeucliewssiu) oBsiq uBS 1B S83IAIBS JBoWD
Aunaas panuinod Joj sajep Jeak uoiido 1991105 0} enpayds Wawked

2 uohiesuadwo),, g KGIUXT 40 uoipod B §851AB) JUBLIPUBLIY JSI1d By )

") 'SSH

VN

ELELRO

€LOTI0E/LL

%0

00°005'sS

‘uoyesuadwon [ejo} ul ases.ou|

ou st asay) “(dSV) 48piroid edlalag uoyesyddy ue yBnoay semyiqedes
uoneaou AsueBiews ypm Auowgny sy apiroid O} pepesu SeNAIRS
pseoq eBessew aoj0A pue Bugterp punoqul spnjoul o}  uoesusdwo),,
8 UQUXT  PUB 3I0M §0 8d0DS,, W IGIIXT SOSIAS) JUBWIPUBUIY 18114 SYL|

.8_
'SUCHEONWWOD NMS

VN

€LRLIZ0

8jeq pu3z meN

enjep
19_13U0D MON

(-74) (%) enep

Jepap eBuey)n

(-7 +) enjep
Jepap eBueyn

unowy
19enuU0n
sSnojaeld

ebBueys jo uopduaseq

Auedwo)

#dI10

peuf|s
ejeq

000023



XS]XZA UBLINI - PAIND3X] SludwaasBy Aladod [eay O £0-1T 20 €107

1 £102/6T/E
Ruoyny| X swdnba yoeag E] (10uBID) ysie,
Aq ejqeded ouypols 3SION 10} jJuaase] uea0Q ‘podify-80 Buuojuop esio| ojuRID) Usiem| a8l LUIERZLELLL
P L IBURLB] U1 '}'S 69 | uMIa ) )
K[ys S8 JOINUWIOD Ul TS 266 soeds aoyo pue seMWWoS Aqu3 jo By U] ‘B3UIWY dSS|  6020-31 ZHOE/LL-ZLSLI0L
3DINISS| awaaiby asea
YNl ogieo e Esnr_zuw WiQs Je dwey ofiie) iy EM ,m.._.w_w_aw 8.5@ ‘oupsv Xav| o0120-31 EHOSIT-ELLL
TS TEY sosds aao|  [euuway JeWWO) euay uSuoD Wy eqp wejoH uuor(  gaL 8L/0E/6-C10Z/1/0L
ow/ ze18 “F5000't| se1em ueop s0 s1BY VIGS|  pouednoog pu oa| 2 AuEdwO) Bulleng uopewy por| p120-31 | evoeiszIoziLLOL
20RUNSGNS SOPIACI]
y ewaal R
006'v$ Jo sa3) o) ‘shemipy
Jad 8o B1p Jo) 9, E] Bupesad
Bupuey e paewgs3 VN W SIuBIY Joueyd 1s9M Z jeujway |  eses pue Bupesedo SN pue ‘o) ‘seupy oyqnday| 902031 L/0E/-CLOZ/L/L
pay sulIy SjeHuN
o E:mcco.s“wmma 42 S ety {EWBWUCIAYS Joj oBaiq ues ‘lodaq|  Auedoud jeey Jo 95N Aren oup jo wounsedag| T
E_Ico__ 1M & Joyuow o) yes| ey sdiod supen|  felepajON Joj esusor oy Aq eopsury jo saimg payun| 94403 LiERLTULL
10} SS8008 SOpIAcld
o soupe
Arpuow Jo %@ 10 yiuow asuaan
1od 0578 Joul o JoypaB vN| o m8_>aw Bujpuey vias | $301M13G WO uoeAy| 8120 - 31 LVVERRLELILL
@\ 51 susol ARJUOW P 22PN
ouwoou) ssob soupe
AIuow Jo 98 30 tRUoW asusa . o
sad 0528 Jayye 40 191898 VN o ms_zuw Bugjpusy vias eIy 071 ‘enruopie) jo sbeg| 2120-31 LUVERVELLL
3y 5) osuaoy Apauow punalf sepinaid
woou; ss0i6
Aruou 0 948 10 Yow SIS osusor .
100 0g2¢ e jo Jejeasd vmN| o mB_eaw Buyjpuey vias Guppuey punay| 011 NVS-OSO UoRBIAY wiBwpus)| 6120~ 31 LULERL-ELLL
a4 51 esusoil Apuony gt
swoou| ssab soup
Ajpuow $0 %8 JO Yjuow asuao|] e -
13d 052$ Jayyo jo 1ajeasB vm| o w8_>aw Buypuey vias BugpueH punois) 3u| 's8owuag Seulply pajesBaju| 2020- 31 LHLERLEIAIL
au) 5| esueoy Appuow PUnQ SPPAold
Bawoou; ssoub| soupe
Ajpuow Jo %g J0 Yluow 85U . -
19d 052$ Jes 1o Jejealb ynN| o ms_zww Buppuey vias g e 071 'seowas jeqoio Tva| 8020- 37 LULERLEINIL
o) 5| @5uL0Y Ao punaub sepiraid|
' 50 soupe
Arguow o 9%g 0 yuot asuson
aownias Bu ! — L
1ad 05Z$ Jouia J0 sejeaib VIN| 0} s . lipuesy vias Buypuel punaig 2u) ‘s30pu9S jeuuua ) wodiry| §020 -3 LULVERZLELIL
au) | asusay] Ayluop P Seninoyd
WOooU SS0I6 i
Auuow o %9 J0 ywow asuzay] ] 3
1d 0GZ$ Jouya Jo soieasb VN O ms_eaw Buyipuey vias Bugpuey punyg| 011 ‘3UBUSIUIEIN YBXUIY SupuiRy| €440 - 31 LULERLEULL
o) 5] 05U20N ARIUOW e SopiAdld
OS] 530 s
Appuows jo %g 10 Yiuow asusap]
1od pg2$ seuNe Jo Jojeaub| VN| 9 w8_zaum Buypuey vias| BugpuEH PUncko suognjos BupayBi seyse| z120 - I LULERZLEHLL
) s asueon ARjUoW D et
SJUaWWOY uopeIaPISUC) (4°s) easy Auadoud asn uopeso] Auadosd | adA) uswesiBy Auvedwogpueus) bﬂ..%.“ﬂ;« sajeq puzmubag

Sjuslisaiby Aj1adoid [eay

£10Z ‘0L HOMVIN OL £10Z ‘L1 AMVNYE3] WOYS QILND3IX3 SLINIWIFYOV ALYIdONd VI
«8, JusuwiyIERY

000024




XSUZA AL - PAINIAX3 SjuawadBy ALadosd [BaY OT E0-TT 20 €102

€102/61/€

Auoyiny

3580 UOS509U07)

SUDISSRUOD MaL 10 Lonsuo QN oBuryp o) , 2 [PUMLRL UL bs 660°, UOIRERL0D) 2 feunsy abesaneg g pooy ou] ‘eopawy dss| 6e90-37 £L0UBHZ
sesjuald paubissy o} SoRESHIPON ‘4 leupuay Uiy bs Zgg'L aBeianag 3 poo s pue)| e e
; 85867 UO[SS80U07)

b= ety Gy obusyp o| 2 IUMUGLUILDS LL9'L NCHSERI0D il aBeianag P pooy ou] ‘eopawy 4ss| 8980-31 £L0ZBLIE
sasiuald paubiSsy 0} SUoRESYIPON ‘| [eupwe) Uy bs gz6's|  eBasensg % pooy pus L uwar|
35607 UOSSI0U0D)

SUSIEFIINGD Matt 10, UINRRUC) fuLnp obueyp on| Z EUMLRLUILDS 16E'S oSS0 g FRurwaL oBeranag % pooJ ou| ‘eapaury 4ss|  2980-31 CLOZIBLZ
$9SRUALJ PRUBISSY 0) SUOREOUIPOW ‘| [eupaL Y bs sG0's|  eBesanog % pooy pue L unwar| T

~J0
L TTETTTTTITL ) uogesapisuon| (3's) easy Asadodd asn| uopeso Aadoid| adA) Juswaaiby Auedwogueua ) # 200 ajeq aApoay3

000025



